
Scott Bros. Dairy, Inc.
12000 East End Ave., Chino, CA  91710

Phone: (909) 628-8516  Fax: (909) 591-4292

customerservice@scottbrothers.com

www.scottbrothers.com
Page 1 of 2

3/24/2022

11:40:43PM

Print Date

Print Time

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Formula Name

Formula Id

Formula BOM Id

Serving Size

Overrun

13382

2.9  fl oz

Rainbow Classic LF Cookie Butter 4x128oz

Serving Weight (g)

Container Size

Servings Per Unit

9124

100

0

Nutrition Facts

Calories
Amount Per Serving

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient 

in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 

 servings per container

Serving size 2.9  fl oz (100g)

Total Fat 2g 

Cholesterol 6mg

Sodium 173mg

Total Carbohydrate 29g

Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat 0g

Dietary Fiber 0g

Total Sugars 25g

Includes 18g Added Sugar

Protein 4g

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 134mg

Iron 0mg

Potassium 217mg

 151
% Daily Value*

6%

10%

1%

1%

 3%

 7%

 2%

 7%

 10%

 0%

 37%

1)  Supplier information, 2) Certain published data, or 3) In house analysis. This information is furnished without warranty, 

expressed or implied.  No legal responsibility is assumed for the use of, or reliance on, this data.  As additional nutritional 

information becomes available, the nutritional values for the product are subject to change.

This information has been calculated by one, or a combination, of the following sources
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Pasteurized & Cultured Skim Milk, Cane Sugar, Butter, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk, Brown 

Sugar, Confectioners Sugar, Corn Syrup, Graham Cracker Crumb (Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat/Graham 

Flour, Sugar, Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Invert Syrup, 

Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Soy Lecithin, Cinnamon, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides and 

Baking Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate), Maltodextrin, Whey, Non Fat Dry Milk, Stabilizer & Emulsifier 

(Microcrystalline Cellulose, Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum), Caramel 

Color, Annatto (Color)

Contains Active Live Cultures: S. thermophilus, L. bulgaricus, L. acidophilus, Bifidobacterium ssp., L. 

rhamnosus, L. casei, Lactobacillus acidophilus, Lactobacillus casei, Lactobacillus rhamnosus, and 

Bifidobacterium ssp.,

Declaration:

Contains: Milk, Soy, Gluten (Wheat)

1)  Supplier information, 2) Certain published data, or 3) In house analysis. This information is furnished without warranty, 

expressed or implied.  No legal responsibility is assumed for the use of, or reliance on, this data.  As additional nutritional 

information becomes available, the nutritional values for the product are subject to change.

This information has been calculated by one, or a combination, of the following sources


